Event 1

Rolling Hills Golf Course,

John Gleeson Lancer Invitational
Hosted by Salpointe Catholic High School

Tucson,

AZ - 10/16/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Varsity

Place TmPl Bib
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38
39
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41
42
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1556
1068
1543
1216
1066
1550
1416
1043
1101
1548
1406
1098
1047
1218
1545
1634
1682
1063
1553
1547
1213
1348
1631
1637
1100
1629
1113
1320
1679
1418
1358
1450
1674
1635
1445
1190
1371
1688
1639
1422
1613
1520
1476
1661
1608
1362
1459
1118
1300
1368

Kylie Wild
Taylor McCue

Maria Fernanda Ruiz De

Beatrice Honebrink
Loni Jorgensen
Alex Montano
Kyra Floyd
Delaney Kaminski
Natalie Flores
Emma Francone
Araceli Gonzales
Cassidy Davidson
Chloe Thome
Julie Lewelling
Bella Caldwell
Sedona Nelson
Nora Hinkle
Brandy Alfaro
Sophia Rico
Anaelle Depoint
Sara Garmon
Valeria Zegarra
McCall Lee
Audrey Smith
Emma Edwards
Camille Bryce
Raeanna Merrill
Alonna Hannibal
Kylie Graf
Madison Grizzle
Mia Barraza
Abigail Kurgat
Sarai Arkeveld
Madison Pena
Sydney Horton
Mimosa Van
Brianna Morgan
Emily Manuelito
Danielle Welker
Lauren Potts

Zoe Portewig
Juliana Silvester
Eva Bruce
Isabella Sizer
Maggie Basler
Sofia Durazo
Angela Holman
Tayla Smith
Sophia Santiago
Alexandra Maldonado

Year School Finals Pace
JR Salpointe 18:06.3 5:50
JR Catalina Fthlls 18:19.3 5:54
SR Salpointe 19:40.8 6:21
SR Ironwood Ridge 19:56.3 6:26
SO Catalina Fthlls 20:16.0 6:32
SO Salpointe 20:20.3 6:33
SR Pusch Ridge 20:21.2 6:34
SR Canyon Del Oro 20:22.1 6:34
JR Cienega 20:27.6 6:36
SR Salpointe 20:35.1 6:38
FR Pueblo Magnet 20:49.0 6:42
SO Cienega 20:51.3 6:43
JR Canyon Del Oro 20:54.2 6:44
SR Ironwood Ridge 20:59.5 6:46
JR Salpointe 21:04.3 6:47
SO Thatcher 21:10.6 6:49
JR Xavier 21:11.8 6:50
FR Catalina Fthlls 21:22.7 6:53
JR Salpointe 21:26.7 6:55
SR Salpointe 21:28.1 6:55
FR Ironwood Ridge 21:35.4 6:57
SO Morenci 21:36.3 6:58
SO Thatcher 21:51.4 7:03
FR Thatcher 21:51.5 7:03
SO Cienega 21:57.3 7:04
JR Thatcher 22:04.5 7:07
SR Cienega 22:08.0 7:08
JR Mica Mountain 22:10.1 7:09
JR Xavier 22:11.3 7:09
SO Pusch Ridge 22:11.5 7:09
SO Nogales 22:15.4 7:10
FR Rincon 22:21.2 T7:12
JR Xavier 22:22.0 7:12
JR Thatcher 22:22.5 7:13
SO Rincon 22:25.0 7:13
SR Flowing Wells 22:32.2 7:16
JR Nogales 22:36.5 7:17
JR Xavier 22:37.1  7:17
SO Thatcher 22:37.6  7:17
FR Pusch Ridge 22:37.8 7:18
SO Tanque Verde 22:38.4 7:18
FR Sahuarita 22:43.5 7:19
SR Sabino 22:45.3 7:20
SO Walden Grove 22:45.7 7:20
SO Tanque Verde 22:46.1 7:20
SR Nogales 22:47.2 7:21
SR Rio Rico 22:47.9 7:21
SO Cienega 22:48.9 7:21
FR Mountain View 22:50.4 7:22
JR Nogales 22:53.4 7:23
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Rolling Hills Golf Course,

John Gleeson Lancer Invitational
Hosted by Salpointe Catholic High School

Tucson,
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Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Varsity

10/16/2021

Place TmPl Bib

51
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87
88
89
90
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44
45
46

47
48
49
50

51
52

53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72

73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83

84
85
86

1163
1116
1598
1480
1022
1701
1460
1694
1109
1660
1420
1355
1021
1446
1452
1481
1627
1364
1217
1322
1529
1415
1224
1324
1426
1293
1461
1369
1462
1596
1479
1425
1211
1659
1600
1298
1597
1037
1531
1614
1612
1323
1475
1616
1611
1653
1521
1530
1503
1067

Rya Oliver
Savanna Prentice
Taylor Loaiza
Trinity Markowski
Abby Roark
Amelia North
Johana Holman
Barbara Paez
Alexa Kershner
Kyleigh Darrow
Sara Njoroge
Idaly Banuelos
Emma Donohue
Amanda Howard
Makena Wheeler
Aydin Sabel

Lizzy Bauman
Elizabeth Fuentes
Eleanor Kortenkamp
Jennifer Stulik
Marley Gandee
Journey Fleishman
Mia Vasquez
Michelle Zubel
Ilse Wischki
Keylizah Gutierrez
Evelyn Lopez
Brianna Martinez
Ximenna Perez
Nayla Bustillos
Elise Hurn

Anna White

Reatta Danhof
Kaela Castro
Marisela Wilson
Krystal Lee

Kyana Estrada
Emma Fricke
Iyannah Tolliver
Fiona Poulsen
Nina Mennella
Annabelle Yeh
America Blackketter
Leilani Rowden
Karah Mayer

Cora Lehman
Angela Stinnett
Payton Gandee
Hazel Green

Emma Lindsay

Year School Finals Pace
SR Empire High 22:54.4 7:23
SR Cienega 22:57.0 7:24
JR Sunnyside 22:58.7 7:24
FR Sabino 22:58.8 7:24
FR Buena 23:01.5 7:25
FR Rincon 23:03.8 7:26
SO Rio Rico 23:04.8 7:26
JR Xavier 23:06.3 7:27
SR Cienega 23:07.2 7:27
SO Walden Grove 23:09.8 7:28
SO Pusch Ridge 23:09.9 7:28
SR Nogales 23:13.5 7:29
SO Buena 23:14.3 7:29
JR Rincon 23:22.9 7:32
JR Rincon 23:28.3 7:34
FR Sabino 23:32.2 7:35
FR Thatcher 23:33.6 7:35
JR Nogales 23:33.8 7:36
SO Ironwood Ridge 23:34.0 7:36
SR Mica Mountain 23:35.0 7:36
FR Sahuaro 23:36.9 7:37
SR Pusch Ridge 23:39.3 7:37
SO Ironwood Ridge 23:41.8 7:38
SO _Mica Mountain 23:42.0 7:38
JR Pusch Ridge 23:44.4 7:39
FR Mountain View 23:47.9 7:40
JR Rio Rico 23:49.9 7:41
SO Nogales 23:52.1 7:41
SO Rio Rico 23:59.9 7:44
SO Sunnyside 24:01.8 7:45
FR Sabino 24:04.2 7:45
SO Pusch Ridge 24:05.1 7:46
JR Ironwood Ridge 24:09.6 7:47
FR Walden Grove 24:20.1 7:50
FR Sunnyside 24:21.9 7:51
FR Mountain View 24:23.9 7:52
SR Sunnyside 24:24.0 7:52
JR Canyon Del Oro 24:30.7 7:54
SR Sahuaro 24:31.0 7:54
JR Tanque Verde 24:31.6 7:54
FR Tanque Verde 24:31.8 7:54
SO Mica Mountain 24:36.5 7:56
SR Sabino 24:37.8 7:56
JR Tanque Verde 24:42.3 7:58
SR Tanque Verde 24:45.3 7:59
SO Tombstone 24:57.5 8:02
FR Sahuarita 25:07.7 8:06

1 Sahuaro 25:10.2 8:07
SO Safford 25:13.0 8:07
FR Catalina Fthlls 25:14.7 8:08
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Rolling Hills Golf Course,

John Gleeson Lancer Invitational
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Girls 5K Run Varsity

10/16/2021

Place TmP1l

Bib

101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127

87
88

89
90
91
92

93
94

95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106

107
108

1619
1514
1185
1523
1036
1449
1447
1183
1292
1522
1188
1304
1042
1599
1044
1528
1319
1502
1505
1463
1484
1527
1501
1658
1301
1504
1583

Name Year School Finals Pace
Maddy Spiewak SR Tanque Verde 25:20.1 8:10
Marie Albernaz SO Sahuarita 25:20.8 8:10
Larissa Navarro SO Flowing Wells 25:20.9 8:10
Kathryn Wade FR Sahuarita 25:21.1 8:10
Keira Cornwell FR Canyon Del Oro 25:38.9 8:16
Sylvia Vincent SO Rincon 25:58.6 8:22
Ella Johnson SO Rincon 26:20.7 8:29
Isabella Lespron SR Flowing Wells 26:20.7 8:29
Keylanna Gutierrez SO Mountain View 26:24.4 8:30
Rayshelle Vega JR Sahuarita 26:27.5 8:31
Ariana Resendiz Sa JR Flowing Wells 26:48.9 8:38
Madyson Stutzman JR Mountain View 27:18.9 8:48
Kady Horton SR Canyon Del Oro 27:21.8 8:49
Danna Vega JR Sunnyside 27:55.2 9:00
Lola Kolodisner SR Canyon Del Oro 28:01.9 9:02
Catiya Carrasco JR Sahuaro 28:19.0 9:07
Jillian Hager FR Mica Mountain 28:34.5 9:12
Rosie Granados SO Safford 28:57.9 9:20
Zoe Tutor SO Safford 29:15.4 9:25
Kaylee Rivas SO Rio Rico 29:16.0 9:26
Kaydence Thompson FR Sabino 29:26.7 9:29
Hannah Canfield JR Sahuaro 29:41.7 9:34
Avery Aguilar FR Safford 30:09.4 9:43
Neveah Baca JR Walden Grove 31:14.8 10:04
Jordis Schagel SO Mountain View 32:22.6 10:26
Elayne Hanchett FR Safford 33:15.3 10:43
Temple Dees JR Santa Rita 33:23.9 10:45
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Rolling Hills Golf Course,

John Gleeson Lancer Invitational
Hosted by Salpointe Catholic High School
10/16/2021

Tucson,

AZ -

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Team Scores

Girls 5K Run Varsity

1. 27 Salpointe Catholic ( 19:57.4 1
1 1 1556 Kylie Wild JR 18:06.3
2 2 1543 Maria Fernanda Ruiz De Chavez SR

3 4 1550 Alex Montano SO 20:20.3
4 8 1548 Emma Francone SR 20:35.1
5 12 1545 Bella Caldwell JR 21:04.3
6 ( 15) 1553 Sophia Rico JR 21:26.7
7 ( 16) 1547 Anaelle Depoint SR 21:28.1
2. 99 Cienega ( 21:38.7 1
1 7 1101 Natalie Flores JR 20:27.6
2 9 1098 Cassidy Davidson S0 20:51.3
3 20 1100 Emma Edwards S0 21:57.3
4 22 1113 Raeanna Merrill SR 22:08.0
5 41 1118 Tayla Smith SO 22:48.9
[ ( 44) 1116 Savanna Prentice SR 22:57.0
7 ( 50) 1109 Alexa Kershner SR 23:07.2
3. 100 Thatcher ( 21:52.1 1
1 13 1634 Sedona Nelson SO 21:10.6
2 18 1631 McCall Lee SO 21:51.4
3 19 1637 Audrey Smith FR 21:51.5
4 21 1629 Camille Bryce JR 22:04.5
5 29 1635 Madison Pena JR 22:22.5
[ ( 33) 1639 Danielle Welker SO 22:37.6
7 ( 56) 1627 Lizzy Bauman FR 23:33.6
4. 147 Xavier College Preparatory ( 22:17.7 1
1 14 1682 Nora Hinkle JR 21:11.8
2 24 1679 Kylie Graf JR 22:11.3
3 28 1674 Sarai Arkeveld JR 22:22.0
4 32 1688 Emily Manuelito JR 22:37.1
5 49 1694 Barbara Paez JR 23:06.3
5. 151 TIronwood Ridge ( 21:57.4 1
1 3 1216 Beatrice Honebrink SR 19:56.3
2 11 1218 Julie Lewelling SR 20:59.5
3 17 1213 Sara Garmon FR 21:35.4
4 58 1217 Eleanor Kortenkamp SO 23:34.0
5 62 1224 Mia Vasquez SO 23:41.8
9 (72) 1211 Reatta Danhof JR 24:09.6

:39:46.8 2:58.0)
19:40.8

:48:13.1 2:21.3)
:49:20.5 1:11.9)
:51:28.5 1:54.5)
:49:47.0 3:45.5)
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Rolling Hills Golf Course,

John Gleeson Lancer Invitational
Hosted by Salpointe Catholic High School
AZ -

Tucson,

10/16/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Team Scores

Girls 5K Run Varsity

6. 176 Pusch Ridge Christian (

1 5 1416 Kyra Floyd SR
2 25 1418 Madison Grizzle S0
3 34 1422 Lauren Potts FR
4 51 1420 Sara Njoroge SO
5 61 1415 Journey Fleishman SR
6 ( 64) 1426 Ilse Wischki JR
7 ( 71) 1425 Anna White S0
7. 191 Nogales (

1 26 1358 Mia Barraza SO
2 31 1371 Brianna Morgan JR
3 39 1362 Sofia Durazo SR
4 43 1368 Alexandra Maldonado JR
5 52 1355 Idaly Banuelos SR
[ ( 57) 1364 Elizabeth Fuentes JR
7 (67) 1369 Brianna Martinez SO
8. 211 Rincon University (

1 27 1450 Abigail Kurgat FR
2 30 1445 Sydney Horton SO
3 477 1701 Amelia North FR
4 53 1446 Amanda Howard JR
5 54 1452 Makena Wheeler JR
[9) ( 91) 1449 Sylvia Vincent SO
7 ( 92) 1447 Ella Johnson SO
9. 278 Canyon Del Oro (

1 6 1043 Delaney Kaminski SR
2 10 1047 Chloe Thome JR
3 76 1037 Emma Fricke JR
4 90 1036 Keira Cornwell FR
5 96 1042 Kady Horton SR
6 ( 98) 1044 Lola Kolodisner SR
10. 289 Sabino (

1 37 1476 Eva Bruce SR
2 46 1480 Trinity Markowski FR
3 55 1481 Aydin Sabel FR
4 70 1479 Elise Hurn FR
5 81 1475 America Blackketter SR
9 (104) 1484 Kaydence Thompson FR

22:24.0

23:

20:
22
22:
23:
23:
23:
24:

:45.
22

22
22

22

23:
23:
23:

:56.

22:
22:
23:
23:
23:
25:
26:

:45.

20:
20:

24

25:
27:
28:

35.

22
22
23:
24
24
29:

21.
11.
37.
09.
39.
44,
05.

15.
36.
47 .
:53.
13.
33.
52.

21.
25.
03.
22.
28.
58.
20.

22.
54.
:30.
38.
21.
01.

45.
58.
32.
04.
37.
26.

1:51:59.7 3:18.1)
2
5
8
9
3
4
1
1:53:46.0 0:58.1)
4
5
2
4
5
8
1
1:54:41.2 1:07.1)
2
0
8
9
3
6
7
1:58:47.7 6:59.7)
1
2
7
9
8
9
1:57:58.3 1:52.5)
3
8
2
2
8
7
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John Gleeson Lancer Invitational

Team Scores

Girls 5K Run Varsity

Tucson,

AZ -

10/16/2021

Hosted by Salpointe Catholic High School
Rolling Hills Golf Course,

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

11. 312 Tanque Verde (

1 35 1613 Zoe Portewig SO
2 38 1608 Maggie Basler SO
3 78 1614 Fiona Poulsen JR
4 79 1612 Nina Mennella FR
5 82 1616 Leilani Rowden JR
[ ( 83) 1611 Karah Mayer SR
7 ( 87) 1619 Maddy Spiewak SR
12. 325 Rio Rico (

1 40 1459 Angela Holman SR
2 48 1460 Johana Holman SO
3 66 1461 Evelyn Lopez JR
4 68 1462 Ximenna Perez SO
5 103 1463 Kaylee Rivas SO
13. 325 Mica Mountain (

1 23 1320 Alonna Hannibal JR
2 59 1322 Jennifer Stulik SR
3 63 1324 Michelle Zubel SO
4 80 1323 Annabelle Yeh SO
5 100 1319 Jillian Hager FR
14. 359 Sunnyside (

1 45 1598 Taylor Loaiza JR
2 69 1596 Nayla Bustillos SO
3 73 1600 Marisela Wilson FR
4 75 1597 Kyana Estrada SR
5 97 1599 Danna Vega JR
15. 369 Marana Mountain View (

1 42 1300 Sophia Santiago FR
2 65 1293 Keylizah Gutierrez FR
3 74 1298 Krystal Lee FR
4 93 1292 Keylanna Gutierrez SO
5 95 1304 Madyson Stutzman JR
[ (107) 1301 Jordis Schagel SO

23:50.1

24

22

22

24:
24:
24:

24

25:

:35.

22
23:
23:
23:
29:

:31.

22
23:
23:
24 :
28:

44,

22
24
24
24
27:

:57.

22
23:

24

26:
27:
32:

38.
:46.
31.
31.
42.
:45.
20.

47.
04.
49.
59.
l6.

10.
35.
42.
36.
34,

58.
01.
21.
24,
55.

50.
47 .
:23.
24.
18.
22.

1:59:10.2
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Page 7
John Gleeson Lancer Invitational
Hosted by Salpointe Catholic High School
Rolling Hills Golf Course, Tucson, AZ - 10/16/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Team Scores Girls 5K Run Varsity

16. 391 Sahuarita ( 25:00.2 2:05:00.6 3:44.0)
1 36 1520 Juliana Silvester FR 22:43.5

2 84 1521 Angela Stinnett FR 25:07.7

3 88 1514 Marie Albernaz SO 25:20.8

4 89 1523 Kathryn Wade FR 25:21.1

5 94 1522 Rayshelle Vega JR 26:27.5

17. 426 Sahuaro ( 26:15.8 2:11:18.8 6:04.8)
1 60 1529 Marley Gandee FR 23:36.9

2 77 1531 Iyannah Tolliver SR 24:31.0

3 85 1530 Payton Gandee 1 25:10.2

4 99 1528 Catiya Carrasco JR 28:19.0

5 105 1527 Hannah Canfield JR 29:41.7
18. 503 Safford ( 29:22.2 2:26:51.0 8:02.3)
1 86 1503 Hazel Green SO 25:13.0

2 101 1502 Rosie Granados SO 28:57.9

3 102 1505 Zoe Tutor SO 29:15.4

4 106 1501 Avery Aguilar FR 30:09.4

5 108 1504 Elayne Hanchett FR 33:15.3

Incomplete Teams:
Catalina Foothills

1068 Taylor McCue JR, 1066 Loni Jorgensen SO, 1063 Brandy Alfaro FR, 1067
Emma Lindsay FR

Pueblo Magnet
1406 Araceli Gonzales FR

Morenci
1348 Valeria Zegarra SO

Flowing Wells
1190 Mimosa Van SR, 1185 Larissa Navarro SO, 1183 Isabella Lespron SR, 1188
Ariana Resendiz Sa JR

Walden Grove
1661 Isabella Sizer SO, 1660 Kyleigh Darrow SO, 1659 Kaela Castro FR, 1658
Neveah Baca JR

Empire High
1163 Rya Oliver SR

Buena
1022 Abby Roark FR, 1021 Emma Donohue SO

Tombstone
1653 Cora Lehman SO

Santa Rita
1583 Temple Dees JR



Event 2

John Gleeson Lancer Invitational
Hosted by Salpointe Catholic High School
Rolling Hills Golf Course,

Tucson,

AZ - 10/16/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run Varsity

Place TmP1l
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11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

Boys 5K
Bib

1 1238

2 1472

3 1078

4 1243

5 1578

6 1564

7 1055

8 1432

9 1560

10 1650
11 1234
12 1229
13 1579
14 1569
15 1050
16 1077
17 1509
18 1642
19 1206
20 1242
21 1026
22 1604
23 1059
24 1562
25 1334
26 1254
27 1327
28 1623
29 1029
30 1081
31 1395
32 1494
33 1030
34 1499
35 1023
36 1576
37 1427
38 1074
39 1083
1533

40 1084
41 1332
42 1431
43 1241
44 1625
45 1061
46 1122
47 1646
48 1624
49 1602

Logan Marek

Jorge Trujillo
Brandon Martz
Nathan Richardson
Michael Urbanski
John Harris

Sean Jacobsen
Myles Floyd

Diego Delgado
Joby Rojas

Declan Jorgenson
Noah Brunet

Diego Veliz

Diego Logan-Behshad
Ethan Fritzinger
Max Irey

Jack Hackett

Dean Haller
Adrian Ureta

John Richardson
Nick Hiser
Edwardo Loya

Jace Schaub
Daniel Eisele
Carter Jones
Damian Moreno
Logan Bonhorst
Braden Larson
Sebastian Ramsey
Evan Rasoumoff
Javier Martinez-Pe
Joseph Markowski
Samuel Roark
Darrien Sprung
Gabriel Cummins
Wyatt Preble
Isaiah Aranda
Braddock Brockschmidt
Justin Roettger
Victor Calderon
Tan Weaver

Connor Grusendorf
Charles Elliott
Matt Pueschner
Aidan Reid

Jose Vigil

Ethan Brown

Bryce Larson
Michael Mansour
Juan Felix

Year School Finals Pace
SR Ironwood Ridge 15:46.7 5:05
JR Rio Rico 16:10.1 5:13
JR Catalina Fthlls 16:22.7 5:17
JR Ironwood Ridge 16:24.7 5:17
JR Salpointe 16:25.1 5:18
SR Salpointe 16:26.2 5:18
SR Canyon Del Oro 16:27.5 5:18
SO Pusch Ridge 16:28.1 5:19
SR Salpointe 16:31.9 5:20
SR Thatcher 16:35.1 5:21
JR Ironwood Ridge 16:39.1 5:22
SO Ironwood Ridge 16:46.9 5:25
JR Salpointe 16:52.0 5:26
SR Salpointe 16:52.6 5:26
JR Canyon Del Oro 17:05.3 5:30
SO Catalina Fthlls 17:05.7 5:31
JR Safford 17:06.4 5:31
JR Thatcher 17:07.0 5:31
JR Flowing Wells 17:10.8 5:32
FR Ironwood Ridge 17:16.3 5:34
SO Buena 17:17.5 5:34
JR Sunnyside 17:18.4 5:35
JR Canyon Del Oro 17:18.9 5:35
SR Salpointe 17:21.5 5:36
JR Mica Mountain 17:22.4 5:36
JR Kofa 17:24.4 5:37
JR Mica Mountain 17:30.9 5:39
SR Tanque Verde 17:31.0 5:39
SR Buena 17:33.9 5:40
JR Catalina Fthlls 17:33.9 5:40
SO Nogales 17:36.1 5:40
SO Sabino 17:40.7 5:42
JR Buena 17:42.3 5:42
SO Sabino 17:45.7 5:43
SO Buena 17:48.2 5:44
SR Salpointe 17:49.0 5:45
FR Pusch Ridge 17:49.6 5:45
FR Catalina Fthlls 17:54.0 5:46
SR Catalina Fthlls 17:56.8 5:47
SR Sahuaro 17:59.4 5:48
SO Catalina Fthlls 18:02.9 5:49
SO Mica Mountain 18:06.5 5:50
JR Pusch Ridge 18:11.0 5:52
SR Ironwood Ridge 18:15.0 5:53
SR Tanqgque Verde 18:16.9 5:54
SO Canyon Del Oro 18:18.9 5:54
SR Cienega 18:19.9 5:55
JR Thatcher 18:24.5 5:56
SR Tanque Verde 18:25.0 5:56
SR Sunnyside 18:27.8 5:57
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Event 2

Rolling Hills Golf Course,

John Gleeson Lancer Invitational
Hosted by Salpointe Catholic High School

Tucson,

AZ - 10/16/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run Varsity

Place TmP1l

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100

Boys 5K
Bib

50 1126
51 1644
52 1513
53 1031
54 1209
55 1257
56 1669
57 1246
58 1204
59 1034
60 1121

1353
61 1052
62 1075

1525
63 1640
64 1652
65 1606
66 1626
67 1666
68 1493

1409
69 1464
70 1383
71 1508
72 1512

1532
73 1192
74 1166
75 1196
76 1649
77 1207
78 1451
79 1487
80 1143
81 1435
82 1133
83 1131
84 1394
85 1252
86 1316
87 1168
88 1087
89 1622
90 1468
91 1465
92 1175
93 1466
94 1387
95 1670

Shawn Frank

Gene Huish

Andrew Ortega
Ethan Rodriguez
Kris Villa

Arturo Anaya

Jasek Lewis

Mason Tengel

Dale Snook

Nathan Wilde
Sterling Bee
Keaton Jasso
Nathan Hartman
Bronson Brockschmidt
Steven Passement
Max Barron

Cade Winkler

Pedro Rico

Andrew Smith
Thomas Duncan
Mason Jennings
Estevan Gonzales
Emmanuel Arvizu
Obed De Lusignan
Kody Gluyas

Zach Montierith
Adam Boehme
Brandon Baltierrez
Bradley Breen
Angel Foppe

Tanner Palmer
Josue Ureta

Elijah Conroy
William Diamond
Colton Ryberg
Logan Leister
Jaydon Larson
Adam Joyner
Santiago Martinez
Manuel Heras

Aiden Tsingine
Daniel Brooks
Kibrom Gebreselassie
Chris Jimenez
Francisco Murrieta
Adrian Gonzalez
Christopher Sheets
Jose Hernadez

Alec Guerra

Ruben Pena

Year School Finals Pace
JR Cienega 18:29.0 5:57
SO Thatcher 18:31.3 5:58
FR Safford 18:34.0 5:59
SR Buena 18:35.6 6:00
SO Flowing Wells 18:36.9 6:00
JR Kofa 18:40.8 6:01
JR Walden Grove 18:43.0 6:02
SO Ironwood Ridge 18:45.6 6:03
SR Flowing Wells 18:46.0 6:03
SR Buena 18:46.8 6:03
SO Cienega 18:47.6 6:03
SO Morenci 18:49.3 6:04
SO Canyon Del Oro 18:50.6 6:04
FR Catalina Fthlls 18:51.8 6:05
JR Sahuarita 18:53.0 ©6:05
SO Thatcher 18:53.6 6:05
FR Thatcher 18:54.6 6:06
SR Sunnyside 18:55.2 6:06
FR Tanque Verde 18:55.5 6:06
JR Walden Grove 18:57.5 6:07
JR Sabino 18:57.8 ©6:07
JR Pueblo Magnet 18:59.8 6:07
SR Rio Rico 19:00.5 6:08
SO Nogales 19:01.6 6:08
SO Safford 19:06.1 6:09
JR Safford 19:09.7 6:11
JR Sahuaro 19:10.7 6:11
SR Flowing Wells 19:12.5 6:11
JR Empire High 19:13.2 6:12
SO Flowing Wells 19:16.7 6:13
SR Thatcher 19:17.1 6:13
FR Flowing Wells 19:17.2 6:13
JR Rincon 19:17.8 6:13
SR Sabino 19:19.0 6:14
SR Cienega 19:20.0 6:14
SO Pusch Ridge 19:25.6 6:16
FR Cienega 19:25.9 6:16
FR Cienega 19:26.4 6:16
JR Nogales 19:27.1 6:16
FR Kofa 19:30.5 6:17
SR Mountain View 19:31.7 6:18
SO Empire High 19:32.1 6:18
JR Catalina Magnet 19:36.2 ©6:19
SO Tanque Verde 19:40.9 6:21
SO Rio Rico 19:41.2 6:21
SO Rio Rico 19:41.3 6:21
FR Empire High 19:42.1 6:21
FR Rio Rico 19:42.4 6:21
FR Nogales 19:44.4 6:22
SR Walden Grove 19:47.0 6:23
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Rolling Hills Golf Course,

John Gleeson Lancer Invitational
Hosted by Salpointe Catholic High School

Tucson,

AZ - 10/16/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 2 Boys 5K Run Varsity
Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace
101 96 1025 Marco Hernandez SO Buena 19:47.0 6:23
102 1351 Anthony Heathman FR Morenci 19:48.7 6:23
103 97 1605 Moreno Noah SR Sunnyside 19:50.0 6:23
104 98 1176 Jordan Wallen JR Empire High 19:50.5 6:24
105 99 1664 Jose Delgado SR Walden Grove 19:50.9 6:24
106 100 1455 Dorian Rivera-Gonz SO Rincon 19:51.0 6:24
107 101 1496 Parker Nickles SO Sabino 19:53.3 6:25
108 102 1442 Collin Tompkins SO Pusch Ridge 19:54.0 6:25
109 103 1443 Cal Wixon FR Pusch Ridge 19:54.8 6:25
110 104 1141 Spencer Peterson SR Cienega 19:57.4 6:26
111 105 1165 Thomas Baus SO Empire High 20:01.1 6:27
112 106 1469 Leonardo Padilla SR Rio Rico 20:03.5 ©6:28
113 107 1170 Noah Gregory JR Empire High 20:03.6 6:28
114 108 1454 Josiah Lamas SR Rincon 20:04.2 ©6:28
115 109 1259 Garrison White SO Kofa 20:11.7 6:30
116 110 1339 Roman Romero JR Mica Mountain 20:18.9 6:33
117 111 1317 Adam Velazco SO Mountain View 20:20.4 6:33
118 1524 Landyn Kramer FR Sahuarita 20:24.7 6:35
119 112 1342 Dakota Zelmanovits FR Mica Mountain 20:32.0 6:37
120 113 1390 Parker Jeong JR Nogales 20:34.7 6:38
121 114 1620 wWilliam Basler FR Tanque Verde 20:36.2 6:38
122 115 1456 Noah Sagar SO Rincon 20:39.5 6:39
123 116 1174 Diego Ramierz JR Empire High 20:43.6 6:41
124 117 1326 Nathan Bersbach FR Mica Mountain 20:45.4 6:41
125 118 1307 Charles Blasko SO Mountain View 20:48.7 6:42
126 1019 Keanue Stevens SO Baboquivari 20:52.5 06:44
127 119 1309 Cian Huelle FR Mountain View 20:53.1 ©6:44
128 120 1258 Diego Villafana FR Kofa 20:58.0 6:45
129 121 1672 Jake Thompson FR Walden Grove 20:58.1 6:45
130 122 1255 Jose Moreno FR Kofa 21:02.2 6:47
131 1656 Anthony Piro SO Tombstone 21:02.8 6:47
132 123 1663 Tyler Bunnow JR Walden Grove 21:12.7 6:50
133 124 1453 Gabriel Hauser SO Rincon 21:23.5 6:54
134 125 1329 Tucker Cox SO Mica Mountain 21:24.2 6:54
135 1540 Matthew Schafer JR Sahuaro 21:26.1 6:54
136 1539 Bryan Sarabia SR Sahuaro 21:33.3 6:57
137 126 1060 John Sportsman FR Canyon Del Oro 21:38.6 6:58
138 1011 Laaunzae Antone SO Baboquivari 21:40.5 6:59
139 127 1621 Josh Hoyle SO Tanque Verde 21:43.9 7:00
140 1526 Isaiah Rodriguez SO Sahuarita 21:51.3 7:03
141 128 1250 David Cavazos FR Kofa 21:58.8 7:05
142 129 1428 David Booker SO Pusch Ridge 22:01.0 7:06
143 1410 David Haro FR Pueblo Magnet 22:08.0 7:08
144 130 1507 Matthew Garcia SO Safford 22:10.3 7:09
145 131 1088 Jean Moreno JR Catalina Magnet 22:26.0 7:14
146 132 1089 Ezekiel Ndayambaje JR Catalina Magnet 22:26.5 7:14
147 1655 Landen Pease FR Tombstone 22:27.9 T7:14
148 133 1671 Edgar Sepulveda SR Walden Grove 22:31.5 7:15
149 134 1313 Mason Schmidt FR Mountain View 22:43.1 7:19
150 135 1601 Rene Espinioza SO Sunnyside 23:04.2 7:26
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Rolling Hills Golf Course,

John Gleeson Lancer Invitational
Hosted by Salpointe Catholic High School

Tucson,

AZ - 10/16/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 2 Boys 5K Run Varsity

Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace
151 136 1458 Gavin Waite FR Rincon 23:17.5 7:30
152 137 1306 Lonnie Beatty JR Mountain View 23:38.9 7:37
153 138 1086 Hector Beneyto SR Catalina Magnet 23:50.4 7:41
154 139 1090 Jackson Rugamba JR Catalina Magnet 24:00.3 7:44
155 140 1092 Rodrigo Salinas SR Catalina Magnet 24:17.7 7:50
156 141 1511 Julius Magby JR Safford 24:42.1 7:58
157 1013 Arsean Bozo SO Baboquivari 25:20.2 8:10
158 142 1091 Eduard Saldamando SO Catalina Magnet 26:30.9 8:33
159 1595 Derik Zimmerman JR St. Augustine 26:32.8 8:33
160 1588 Aaron Cortez FR St. Augustine 28:46.8 09:16
16l 1586 Kevin Baker FR St. Augustine 30:53.5 9:57
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Rolli

John Gleeson Lancer Invitational
Hosted by Salpointe Catholic High School
AZ -

ng Hills Golf Course,

Tucson,

10/16/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Team Scores Boys 5K Run Varsity

1. 47 Salpointe Catholic

1 5 1578 Michael Urbanski
2 [ 1564 John Harris

3 9 1560 Diego Delgado

4 13 1579 Diego Veliz

5 14 1569 Diego Logan-Behshad
6 ( 24) 1562 Daniel Eisele

7 ( 36) 1576 Wyatt Preble

2. 48 Ironwood Ridge

1 1 1238 Logan Marek

2 4 1243 Nathan Richardson
3 11 1234 Declan Jorgenson
4 12 1229 Noah Brunet

5 20 1242 John Richardson

[ ( 43) 1241 Matt Pueschner

7 ( 57) 1246 Mason Tengel

3. 126 Catalina Foothills

1 3 1078 Brandon Martz

2 16 1077 Max Irey

3 30 1081 Evan Rasoumoff

4 38 1074 Braddock Brockschmidt
5 39 1083 Justin Roettger

[ (40) 1084 Ian Weaver

7 ( 62) 1075 Bronson Brockschmidt
4. 151 Canyon Del Oro

1 7 1055 Sean Jacobsen

2 15 1050 Ethan Fritzinger
3 23 1059 Jace Schaub

4 45 1061 Jose Vigil

5 6l 1052 Nathan Hartman

6 (126) 1060 John Sportsman

5. 171 Buena

1 21 1026 Nick Hiser

2 29 1029 Sebastian Ramsey
3 33 1030 Samuel Roark

4 35 1023 Gabriel Cummins

5 53 1031 Ethan Rodriguez

[ ( 59) 1034 Nathan Wilde

7 ( 96) 1025 Marco Hernandez

16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
17:
17:

:34.

15:
16:
16:
16:
17:
18:
18:

122,
16:

17:
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17
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18:
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16:
17:
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46.
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46.
l6.
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05.
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: 54,
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:18.
18.
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1:29.6)

1:34.1)

2:23.1)

1:18.1)
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John Gleeson Lancer Invitational
Hosted by Salpointe Catholic High School
Rolling Hills Golf Course, Tucson, AZ - 10/16/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Team Scores Boys 5K Run Varsity

6. 189 Thatcher ( 17:54.3 1:29:31.5 2:18.5)
1 10 1650 Joby Rojas SR 16:35.1
2 18 1642 Dean Haller JR 17:07.0
3 47 1646 Bryce Larson JR 18:24.5
4 51 1644 Gene Huish SO 18:31.3
5 63 1640 Max Barron SO 18:53.6
[ ( 64) 1652 Cade Winkler FR 18:54.6
7 (76) 1649 Tanner Palmer SR 19:17.1
7. 270 Pusch Ridge Christian ( 18:21.7 1:31:48.3 3:25.9)
1 38 1432 Myles Floyd SO 16:28.1
2 37 1427 Isaiah Aranda FR 17:49.06
3 42 1431 Charles Elliott JR 18:11.0
4 81 1435 Logan Leister SO 19:25.6
5 102 1442 Collin Tompkins SO 19:54.0
6 (103) 1443 Cal Wixon FR 19:54.8
7 (129) 1428 David Booker SO 22:01.0
8. 275 Tanque Verde ( 18:33.9 1:32:49.3 2:09.9)
1 28 1623 Braden Larson SR 17:31.0
2 44 1625 Aidan Reid SR 18:16.9
3 48 1624 Michael Mansour SR 18:25.0
4 66 1626 Andrew Smith FR 18:55.5
5 89 1622 Chris Jimenez S0 19:40.9
S (114) 1620 William Basler FR 20:36.2
7 (127) 1621 Josh Hoyle SO 21:43.9
9. 279 Flowing Wells ( 18:36.6 1:33:02.9 2:05.9)
1 19 1206 Adrian Ureta JR 17:10.8
2 54 1209 Kris Villa SO 18:36.9
3 58 1204 Dale Snook SR 18:46.0
4 73 1192 Brandon Baltierrez SR 19:12.5
5 75 1196 Angel Foppe S0 19:16.7
6 (77) 1207 Josue Ureta FR 19:17.2
10. 314 Sabino ( 18:43.3 1:33:36.5 2:12.6)
1 32 1494 Joseph Markowski SO 17:40.7
2 34 1499 Darrien Sprung SO 17:45.7
3 68 1493 Mason Jennings JR 18:57.8
4 79 1487 William Diamond SR 19:19.0
5 101 1496 Parker Nickles SO 19:53.3
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John Gleeson Lancer Invitational
Hosted by Salpointe Catholic High School
Rolling Hills Golf Course, Tucson, AZ - 10/16/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Team Scores Boys 5K Run Varsity

11. 315 Mica Mountain ( 18:46.2 1:33:50.7 3:09.0)
1 25 1334 Carter Jones JR 17:22.4

2 27 1327 Logan Bonhorst JR 17:30.9

3 41 1332 Connor Grusendorf SO 18:06.5

4 110 1339 Roman Romero JR 20:18.9

5 112 1342 Dakota Zelmanovits FR 20:32.0

6 (117) 1326 Nathan Bersbach FR 20:45.4

7 (125) 1329 Tucker Cox SO 21:24.2

12. 318 Cienega ( 18:52.5 1:34:22.4 1:06.0)
1 46 1122 Ethan Brown SR 18:19.9

2 50 1126 Shawn Frank JR 18:29.0

3 60 1121 Sterling Bee SO 18:47.6

4 80 1143 Colton Ryberg SR 19:20.0

5 82 1133 Jaydon Larson FR 19:25.9

[ ( 83) 1131 Adam Joyner FR 19:26.4

7 (104) 1141 Spencer Peterson SR 19:57.4

13. 342 Safford ( 19:13.3 1:36:06.5 5:03.9)
1 17 1509 Jack Hackett JR 17:06.4

2 52 1513 Andrew Ortega FR 18:34.0

3 71 1508 Kody Gluyas SO 19:06.1

4 72 1512 Zach Montierith JR 19:09.7

5 130 1507 Matthew Garcia S0 22:10.3

S (141) 1511 Julius Magby JR 24:42 .1
14. 345 Rio Rico ( 18:51.1 1:34:15.5 3:32.3)
1 2 1472 Jorge Trujillo JR 16:10.1

2 69 1464 Emmanuel Arvizu SR 19:00.5

3 90 1468 Francisco Murrieta S0 19:41.2

4 91 1465 Adrian Gonzalez S0 19:41.3

5 93 1466 Jose Hernadez FR 19:42.4

6 (106) 1469 Leonardo Padilla SR 20:03.5
15. 368 Sunnyside ( 19:31.2 1:37:35.6 5:45.8)
1 22 1604 Edwardo Loya JR 17:18.4

2 49 1602 Juan Felix SR 18:27.8

3 65 1606 Pedro Rico SR 18:55.2

4 97 1605 Moreno Noah SR 19:50.0

5 135 1601 Rene Espinioza S0 23:04.2
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Rolling Hills Golf Course,

John Gleeson Lancer Invitational
Hosted by Salpointe Catholic High School
10/16/2021

Team Scores

Tucson,

AZ -

Boys 5K Run Varsity

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

l6. 392 Nogales

1 31 1395 Javier Martinez-Pe
2 70 1383 Obed De Lusignan
3 84 1394 Santiago Martinez
4 94 1387 Alec Guerra

5 113 1390 Parker Jeong

17. 395 Kofa

1 26 1254 Damian Moreno

2 55 1257 Arturo Anaya

3 85 1252 Manuel Heras

4 109 1259 Garrison White

5 120 1258 Diego Villafana

6 (122) 1255 Jose Moreno

7 (128) 1250 David Cavazos

18. 438 Walden Grove

1 56 1669 Jasek Lewis

2 67 1666 Thomas Duncan

3 95 1670 Ruben Pena

4 99 1664 Jose Delgado

5 121 1672 Jake Thompson

6 (123) 1663 Tyler Bunnow

7 (133) 1671 Edgar Sepulveda
19. 456 Empire High

1 74 1166 Bradley Breen

2 87 1168 Daniel Brooks

3 92 1175 Christopher Sheets
4 98 1176 Jordan Wallen

5 105 1165 Thomas Baus

6 (107) 1170 Noah Gregory

7 (116) 1174 Diego Ramierz
20. 525 Rincon University

1 78 1451 Elijah Conroy

2 100 1455 Dorian Rivera-Gonz
3 108 1454 Josiah Lamas

4 115 1456 Noah Sagar

5 124 1453 Gabriel Hauser

[ (136) 1458 Gavin Waite
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John Gleeson Lancer Invitational
Hosted by Salpointe Catholic High School
Rolling Hills Golf Course, Tucson, AZ -

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Team Scores

5K Run Varsity

Page 16

10/16/2021

21. 568 Marana Mountain View ( 20:51.4 1:44:17.0 3:11.4)
1 86 1316 Aiden Tsingine SR 19:31.7

2 111 1317 Adam Velazco S0 20:20.4

3 118 1307 Charles Blasko SO 20:48.7

4 119 1309 Cian Huelle FR 20:53.1

5 134 1313 Mason Schmidt FR 22:43.1

6 (137) 1306 Lonnie Beatty JR 23:38.9
22. 628 Catalina Magnet ( 22:27.9 1:52:19.4 4:24.1)
1 88 1087 Kibrom Gebreselassie JR 19:36.2

2 131 1088 Jean Moreno JR 22:26.0

3 132 1089 Ezekiel Ndayambaje JR 22:26.5

4 138 1086 Hector Beneyto SR 23:50.4

5 139 1090 Jackson Rugamba JR 24:00.3

6 (140) 1092 Rodrigo Salinas SR 24:17.7

7 (142) 1091 Eduard Saldamando SO 26:30.9

Incomplete Teams:

Sahuaro
1533 Victor Calderon SR,
Bryan Sarabia SR

1532 Adam Boehme JR,

Morenci

1353 Keaton Jasso SO, 1351 Anthony Heathman FR
Sahuarita

1525 Steven Passement JR, 1524 Landyn Kramer FR,
Pueblo Magnet

1409 Estevan Gonzales JR, 1410 David Haro FR
Baboquivari

1019 Keanue Stevens SO, 1011 Laaunzae Antone SO,
Tombstone

1656 Anthony Piro SO, 1655 Landen Pease FR
St. Augustine Catholic

1595 Derik Zimmerman JR, 1588 Aaron Cortez FR,

1540 Matthew Schafer JR,

1539

1526 Isaiah Rodriguez SO

1013 Arsean Bozo SO

1586 Kevin Baker FR



Event 3

Rolling Hills Golf Course,

John Gleeson Lancer Invitational
Hosted by Salpointe Catholic High School

Tucson,

AZ - 10/16/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Open

Place TmP1l

Bib
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12
13
14

15

16
17

18
19
20
21
22

23

24
25
26
27

28

29
30
31
32
33

34
35

1153
1687
1693
1675
1691
1677
1630
1697
1544
1680
1485
1554
1102
1549
1546
1676
1551
1692
1696
1065
1448
1372
1638
1698
1094
1367
1107
1150
1555
1700
1632
1005
1423
1628
1212
1633
1685
1120
1678
1366
1610
1636
1154
1360
1681
1690
1035
1683
1421
1414

Name Year School Finals Pace

Lucy Pacheco SO Desert View 22:10.1 7:09
Marissa Mansour SR Xavier 22:13.7 7:10
Maya Nagaraj SO Xavier 22:32.3 7:16
Briony Campisi SR Xavier 22:34.5 7:16
Alma Melendez JR Xavier 22:53.5 7:23
Sophia Corona SO Xavier 22:55.2 7:23
Cailin Larson SR Thatcher 23:08.2 7:27
Bella Titus JR Xavier 23:11.9 7:28
Katie Bowsher JR Salpointe 23:12.2 7:29
Jimena Gutierrez SO Xavier 23:15.9 7:30
Kenna Yaeger FR Sabino 23:21.3 7:32
Lisette Robles SR Salpointe 23:22.9 7:32
Amaria Fountain SR Cienega 23:24.8 7:33
Bernadette Heal SR Salpointe 23:25.8 7:33
Cristina Conlon FR Salpointe 23:27.0 7:33
Olivia Charles JR Xavier 23:28.2 7:34
Rubi Montano FR Salpointe 23:29.4 7:34
Maggie Mostoller FR Xavier 23:36.4 7:36
Arianna Thompson - Buen SO Xavier 23:37.4 7:37
Lillian Bhola SR Catalina Fthlls 23:37.6  7:37
Emily Garcia SO Rincon 23:38.3 7:37
Johanna Simpson FR Nogales 23:41.6 7:38
Samantha Unger SO Thatcher 23:41.9 7:38
Caroline Vietor FR Xavier 23:42.0 7:38
Parker Bell SR Cienega 23:48.7 7:40
Natalia Guzman FR Nogales 23:50.7 T7:41
Elizabeth John JR Cienega 24:01.0 7:44
Jenavieve Echegaray SO Desert View 24:15.3 7:49
Rosabella Sanchez SO Salpointe 24:17.8 7:50
Karina Zaveri FR Xavier 24:19.2 7:50
Riley Magill SO Thatcher 24:20.5 7:51
Leilani Jose SR Baboquivari 24:27.9 7:53
Emily Tarro FR Pusch Ridge 24:30.0 7:54
Molly Bigler SO Thatcher 24:43.5 7:58
Alaya Frederick SO Ironwood Ridge 24:49.4 8:00
Lindsey McMaster JR Thatcher 24:57.2 8:02
Adelaide Luna SO Xavier 24:58.8 8:03
Serena Yanez SR Cienega 24:59.4 8:03
Susan Findlay SO Xavier 25:00.2 8:03
Camila Guzman FR Nogales 25:11.9 8:07
Macee Maddock FR Tanque Verde 25:14.3 8:08
Rachel Richardson JR Thatcher 25:16.4 8:09
Linda Rivera JR Desert View 25:22.0 8:10
Juzeth Casas FR Nogales 25:28.0 8:12
Ellie Hilsabeck FR Xavier 25:35.8 8:15
Lily Bourque FR Xavier 25:36.9 8:15
Leila Anouti SO Canyon Del Oro 25:39.6 8:16
Elle Houle FR Xavier 25:45.6 8:18
Ella Pierpont JR Pusch Ridge 25:48.5 8:19
Kaleigh Coyle JR Pusch Ridge 26:11.6 8:26
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Page 18
John Gleeson Lancer Invitational
Hosted by Salpointe Catholic High School
Rolling Hills Golf Course, Tucson, AZ - 10/16/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 3 Girls 5K Run Open

Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace
51 36 1223 Brooke Taylor JR Ironwood Ridge 26:11.8 8:26
52 37 1261 Izabelle Hahn SO Marana 26:17.5 8:28
53 1181 Acuna Katherine SO Flowing Wells 26:28.4 8:32
54 38 1115 Alexa Muir JR Cienega 26:29.2 8:32
55 39 1365 Germaine Garfio SO Nogales 26:30.3 8:32
56 40 1219 Mia McClellan FR Ironwood Ridge 26:46.0 8:37
57 41 1375 Mariandrea Valenzuela FR Nogales 26:47.1 8:38
58 1041 Kylee Hernandez SO Canyon Del Oro 26:47.3 8:38
59 42 1114 Alexandra Molinar JR Cienega 26:56.6 8:41
60 43 1151 Lexana Echegaray JR Desert View 27:05.6 8:44
61 44 1262 Hannah Hindman JR Marana 27:05.8 8:44
62 1695 Grace Teevan SR Xavier 27:11.0 8:45
63 45 1210 Lillianna Aguilar SO Ironwood Ridge 27:14.0 8:46
64 46 1105 Stephanie Hancock SO Cienega 27:21.5 8:49
65 47 1226 Lauren Wade FR Ironwood Ridge 27:21.7 8:49
66 1097 Alyssa Calder SO Cienega 27:23.6 8:49
67 48 1370 Mariana Montoya JR Nogales 27:24.0 8:50
68 1477 Lia Gastellum FR Sabino 27:25.9 8:50
69 1117 Kailee Roe JR Cienega 28:08.3 9:04
70 1072 Terahnia Williams JR Catalina Fthlls 28:10.2 9:04
71 49 1264 Ralyn Johnson FR Marana 28:10.9 9:05
72 1038 Hannah Gurvine FR Canyon Del Oro 28:11.7 9:05
73 50 1215 Addison Gilchrist SO Ironwood Ridge 28:21.5 9:08
74 1684 Zoe Lopez SO Xavier 28:38.4 9:14
75 51 1609 Eve Jones FR Tanque Verde 28:48.4 9:17
76 52 1263 Grace Hopkins JR Marana 28:51.7 9:18
77 1347 Yareczi Minor SO Morenci 28:55.7 9:19
78 1318 Lillian Giron FR Mica Mountain 28:58.4 9:20
79 53 1424 Jillian Thomas SR Pusch Ridge 28:58.8 9:20
80 1474 Elayne Baze FR Sabino 29:01.5 9:21
81 1164 Nicole Vigliante SO Empire High 29:05.5 9:22
82 54 1618 Julia Snook JR Tanque Verde 29:11.3 9:24
83 1321 Madison Jordan FR Mica Mountain 29:20.6 9:27
84 1093 Gabriela Alviar SR Cienega 29:24.4 9:28
85 1162 Nathalia Marchese SO Empire High 29:35.2 9:32
86 1103 Mariah Garza FR Cienega 29:49.0 9:36
87 1111 Savanna Liest SR Cienega 29:50.7 9:37
88 1249 Denizia Ramirez JR Kofa 30:20.6  9:46
89 55 1617 Natalie Scavo SO Tanque Verde 30:24.1 9:48
90 56 1413 Macy Blackwell JR Pusch Ridge 30:28.6  9:49
91 1343 Roslyn Dorrell FR Morenci 30:29.6 9:49
92 1184 Hanna Llanos SO Flowing Wells 30:42.8 9:54
93 1069 Natalie Richardson JR Catalina Fthlls 31:01.7 10:00
94 57 1152 Xenia Hernandez SO Desert View 31:08.5 10:02
95 1374 Mariangel Tzinzun SO Nogales 31:14.7 10:04
96 1180 Stephanie Gonzalez SO Flowing Wells 31:37.2 10:11
97 1106 Grace Henderson SR Cienega 31:45.4 10:14
98 1007 Kiyah Pablo JR Baboquivari 31:49.4 10:15
99 1187 Azul Perez FR Flowing Wells 32:03.7 10:20

100 58 1287 Kimberly Brock JR Mountain View 32:06.2 10:20
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Event 3 Girls 5K Run Open

Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace
101 59 1265 Valerie Padilla JR Marana 32:06.8 10:21
102 1071 Jessica Roudebush SO Catalina Fthlls 32:28.5 10:28
103 1248 Shakira Corral FR Kofa 32:32.3 10:29
104 60 1305 Emma Taggert JR Mountain View 32:32.3 10:29
105 61 1294 Ashlee Herring JR Mountain View 32:35.9 10:30
106 62 1296 Claire Jirovec JR Mountain View 32:38.4 10:31
107 63 1295 Kyla Jimenez JR Mountain View 32:38.8 10:31
108 1095 Hannah Blevins JR Cienega 33:15.1 10:43
109 64 1417 Cadence Fricke FR Pusch Ridge 34:01.1 10:57
110 65 1615 Bella Rentaria JR Tanque Verde 36:31.2 11:46
111 1001 Summer Baptisto SO Baboquivari 37:12.7 11:59
112 1444 Msajid Abbker FR Rincon 37:20.9 12:02
113 1519 Cassandra Scott JR Sahuarita 39:19.4 12:40
114 1478 Brenna Goldsmith SO Sabino 40:11.8 12:57
115 1407 Alma Haro FR Pueblo Magnet 40:37.9 13:05



Rolling Hills Golf Course,

John Gleeson Lancer Invitational
Hosted by Salpointe Catholic High School

Tucson, AZ -

10/16/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Team Scores

Girls 5K Run Open

1. 20 Xavier College Preparatory ( 22:37.9

1 2 1687 Marissa Mansour SR 22:13.
2 3 1693 Maya Nagaraj SO 22:32.
3 4 1675 Briony Campisi SR 22:34.
4 5 1691 Alma Melendez JR 22:53.
5 6 1677 Sophia Corona SO 22:55.
6 ( 8) 1697 Bella Titus JR 23:11.
7 ( 10) 1680 Jimena Gutierrez S0 23:15.
2. 62 Salpointe Catholic ( 23:23.5

1 9 1544 Katie Bowsher JR 23:12.
2 11 1554 Lisette Robles SR 23:22.
3 13 1549 Bernadette Heal SR 23:25.
4 14 1546 Cristina Conlon FR 23:27.
5 15 1551 Rubi Montano FR 23:29.
6 ( 22) 1555 Rosabella Sanchez SO 24:17.
3. 99 Thatcher ( 24:10.3

1 7 1630 Cailin Larson SR 23:08.
2 17 1638 Samantha Unger SO 23:41.
3 23 1632 Riley Magill SO 24:20.
4 25 1628 Molly Bigler SO 24:43.
5 27 1633 Lindsey McMaster JR 24:57.
6 ( 31) 1636 Rachel Richardson JR 25:16.
4. 116 Cienega ( 24:32.7

1 12 1102 Amaria Fountain SR 23:24.
2 18 1094 Parker Bell SR 23:48.
3 20 1107 Elizabeth John JR 24:01.
4 28 1120 Serena Yanez SR 24:59.
5 38 1115 Alexa Muir JR 26:29.
6 ( 42) 1114 Alexandra Molinar JR 26:56.
7 ( 46) 1105 Stephanie Hancock S0 27:21.
5. 136 Nogales ( 24:56.5

1 16 1372 Johanna Simpson FR 23:41.
2 19 1367 Natalia Guzman FR 23:50.
3 29 1366 Camila Guzman FR 25:11.
4 33 1360 Juzeth Casas FR 25:28.
5 39 1365 Germaine Garfio SO 26:30.
[ (41) 1375 Mariandrea Valenzuela FR 26:47.
7 ( 48) 1370 Mariana Montoya JR 27:24.

1
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:53:09.2

:56:57.3

:00:51.3

:02:43.1

:04:42.5

0:41.5)

0:17.2)

1:49.0)

3:04.4)

2:48.7)
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Rolling Hills Golf Course,

John Gleeson Lancer Invitational

Team Scores

Tucson,

AZ -

Girls 5K Run Open

Hosted by Salpointe Catholic High School

10/16/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Lucy Pacheco

Jenavieve Echegaray

Linda Rivera
Lexana Echegaray
Xenia Hernandez

Alaya Frederick
Brooke Taylor
Mia McClellan

Lillianna Aguilar

Addison Gilchrist

Ridge Christian

Ella Pierpont
Kaleigh Coyle
Jillian Thomas
Macy Blackwell
Cadence Fricke

Izabelle Hahn
Hannah Hindman
Ralyn Johnson
Grace Hopkins
Valerie Padilla

Macee Maddock

Natalie Scavo

6. 154 Desert View

1 1 1153

2 21 1150

3 32 1154

4 43 1151

5 57 1152

7. 194 Ironwood Ridge
1 26 1212

2 36 1223

3 40 1219

4 45 1210

5 47 1226 Lauren Wade
6 ( 50) 1215

8. 202 Pusch

1 24 1423 Emily Tarro
2 34 1421

3 35 1414

4 53 1424

5 56 1413

6 ( 64) 1417

9. 241 Marana

1 37 1261

2 44 1262

3 49 1264

4 52 1263

5 59 1265
10. 255 Tanque Verde

1 30 1610

2 51 1609 Eve Jones
3 54 1618 Julia Snook
4 55 1617

5 65 1615

Bella Rentaria

22

24

25:
27:
31:

:28.

24
26:
26:
27:
27:
28:

:11.

24
25:
26:
28:
30:
34:

:30.

26:
27
28:
28:
32:

:01.

25:
28:
29:
30:
36:

10.
:15.
22.
05.
08.

49.
11.
46.
14.
21.
21.

30.
48.
11.
58.
28.
01.

17.
05.
10.
51.
06.

14.
48.
11.
24.
31.

2
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:10:01.5 8:58.4)
:12:22.9 2:32.3)
:15:57.5 5:58.6)
122:32.7 5:49.3)
:30:09.3 11:16.9)
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Team Scores Girls 5K Run Open

11. 304 Marana Mountain View ( 32:30.4 2:42:31.6 0:32.6)
1 58 1287 Kimberly Brock JR 32:06.2
2 60 1305 Emma Taggert JR 32:32.3
3 61 1294 Ashlee Herring JR 32:35.9
4 62 1296 Claire Jirovec JR 32:38.4
5 63 1295 Kyla Jimenez JR 32:38.8

Incomplete Teams:

Sabino
1485 Kenna Yaeger FR, 1477 Lia Gastellum FR, 1474 Elayne Baze FR, 1478
Brenna Goldsmith SO

Catalina Foothills
1065 Lillian Bhola SR, 1072 Terahnia Williams JR, 1069 Natalie Richardson JR,
1071 Jessica Roudebush SO

Rincon University
1448 Emily Garcia SO, 1444 Msajid Abbker FR

Baboquivari
1005 Leilani Jose SR, 1007 Kiyah Pablo JR, 1001 Summer Baptisto SO

Canyon Del Oro
1035 Leila Anouti SO, 1041 Kylee Hernandez SO, 1038 Hannah Gurvine FR

Flowing Wells
1181 Acuna Katherine SO, 1184 Hanna Llanos SO, 1180 Stephanie Gonzalez SO,
1187 Azul Perez FR

Morenci
1347 Yareczi Minor SO, 1343 Roslyn Dorrell FR

Mica Mountain
1318 Lillian Giron FR, 1321 Madison Jordan FR

Empire High
1164 Nicole Vigliante SO, 1162 Nathalia Marchese SO

Kofa
1249 Denizia Ramirez JR, 1248 Shakira Corral FR

Sahuarita
1519 Cassandra Scott JR

Pueblo Magnet
1407 Alma Haro FR



Event 4 Boys 5K

John Gleeson Lancer Invitational
Hosted by Salpointe Catholic High School
Rolling Hills Golf Course,

Tucson,

AZ - 10/16/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Place TmPl Bib

1 1244
2 1 1582
3 2 1080
4 3 1561
5 4 1568
6 5 1563
7 6 1645
8 1231
9 7 1581
10 8 1076
11 9 1567
12 10 1651
13 11 1572
14 1580
15 12 1082
16 13 1641
17 14 1085
18 1247
19 15 1283
20 16 1396
21 17 1439
22 18 1195
23 19 1146
24 20 1643
25 21 1123
26 22 1400
27 23 1208
28 1559
29 24 1136
30 1565
31 1470
32 25 1429
33 26 1377
34 27 1274
35 28 1378
36 29 1335
37 30 1647
38 1032
39 31 1138
40 32 1434
41 1574
42 33 1276
43 1575
44 34 1191
45 35 1129
46 36 1125
47 37 1328
48 38 1430
49 1570
50 39 1132

Gage Robbins
Brayden Willour
Ryan Mulholland
Nathaniel Dyson
Nathan Lehrling
Khari Gurley-Yi
Dathan Kartchner
Matthew Garmon
Aidan Whetton
Henry Dennis
Joseph Lechowick
Jackson Unger
Brendan Meixner
Logan Wertz
Christian Rathbun
Mason Bryce
Samuel Zink

Zac Yanez

Isaac Santos
Joel Martinez-Peralta
Zachary Russo
Nathaniel Esquilin
Caleb Scheuerman
Wallace Haller
Trenton Byrd
Cristian Olivares
Oscar Verdugo
Donovan Davidson
Matthew Miraflor
Britten Johnston
Santiago Rojo
Cason Collins
Santiago Aguilar
Tyler Davis
Arturo Alvarez
Dylan McKnew

Eli McNeil

Evan Straight
Brayden Newlen
Brandon Lecompte
Julian Montoya
Nathan Larson
Mathias Ojeda
Leonel Acosta
Zachary Grant
Luke Figueroa
Carter Cox
Hayden Picton
Joseph Magirl
Collin Judd

Year School Finals Pace
SO Ironwood Ridge 17:43.3 5:43
JR Salpointe 17:47.6 5:44
SR Catalina Fthlls 17:55.6 5:47
SO Salpointe 18:34.0 5:59
FR Salpointe 18:53.0 6:05
FR Salpointe 18:53.1 6:05
SR Thatcher 19:05.4 6:09
FR Ironwood Ridge 19:11.3 6:11
SO Salpointe 19:12.5 6:11
JR Catalina Fthlls 19:17.3 6:13
FR Salpointe 19:22.7 6:15
SR Thatcher 19:23.0 6:15
JR Salpointe 19:23.6 6:15
SO Salpointe 19:27.9 ©6:16
SR Catalina Fthlls 19:40.5 6:20
SR Thatcher 19:42.1 ©6:21
SO Catalina Fthlls 19:47.9 6:23
SO Ironwood Ridge 19:53.1 6:24
SO Marana 19:58.9 6:26
FR Nogales 20:00.8 6:27
SR Pusch Ridge 20:03.7 6:28
JR Flowing Wells 20:04.9 6:28
SR Cienega 20:05.2 ©6:28
FR Thatcher 20:05.8 6:29
JR Cienega 20:10.3 6:30
JR Nogales 20:12.6 6:31
SO Flowing Wells 20:17.8 6:32
FR Salpointe 20:22.6 6:34
JR Cienega 20:29.1 6:36
SO Salpointe 20:33.9 6:38
FR Rio Rico 20:34.1 6:38
SO Pusch Ridge 20:37.7 6:39
JR Nogales 20:39.4 6:39
SR Marana 20:40.0 6:40
FR Nogales 20:41.9 6:40
SO Mica Mountain 20:44.0 6:41
FR Thatcher 20:44.1 6:41
FR Buena 20:44.3 6:41
SR Cienega 20:45.8 6:41
SR Pusch Ridge 20:46.7 6:42
SO Salpointe 20:48.4 6:42
SR Marana 20:51.3 6:43
FR Salpointe 20:51.7 6:43
FR Flowing Wells 20:52.9 6:44
FR Cienega 20:56.5 6:45
SO Cienega 20:58.7 6:46
FR Mica Mountain 21:11.0 6:50
FR Pusch Ridge 21:12.8 6:50
FR Salpointe 21:13.6 6:50
SR Cienega 21:22.8 6:53
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Event 4

Boys 5K

John Gleeson Lancer Invitational
Hosted by Salpointe Catholic High School
Rolling Hills Golf Course,

Tucson,

AZ -

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

10/16/2021

Place TmPl Bib

51 1473
52 1557
53 40

54 41

55 42

56 1135
57 43

58 1147
59 1024
60 44

61 45

62 1171
63 1172
64 46

65 1667
66 47

67 48

68 49

69 1142
70 1130
71 50

72 51

73 1577
74 52

75 1149
76 1124
77 53

78 54

79 1173
80 55

81 1167
82 1128
83 1144
84 1662
85 56

86 1393
87 1573
88 57

89 1566
90 58

91 59

92 1145
93 60

94 61

95 62

96 1538
97 1673
98 63

99 64

100

1492

1199

1200

1049

1404

1268

1389

1280

1433
1500

1051

1048

1486

1194

1336

1385

1325

1057

1269
1341

1491
1058
1338

1440
1062
1571

Emanuel Valdez
Aric Accetta

Noah Hymson
Derrick Johnson
Carlos Ledezma
Wyatt Lowe

Cesar Buff

Derrek Sherrod
Andres Diaz
Rafael Vasavilbaso Jr
Gideon Anderson
Riley Lanham-Venables
Kane Mattison
Aaron Hernandez
John Henry Gobert
Gavin Rhodes
Tyler Ingram
Michael Waters
Bratko Renesse
Fredrick Hebdon
Debabu Girard
Adam Boney
Nathaniel Seifert
Mason Craig
Josiah Yatso
Bradley Cox
Benjamin Durand
Hector Moreno
Akira Pascual
Roberto Fierros
Miles Breen
Gabriel Grabau
John Scanlon
Johnny Barnes
Owen Barrett
Aram Martinez
Lahire Molina
Daniel Pearson Jurabe
Brady Kraft
Andrew Arthur
Simranjot Singh
Mike Scanlon
David Hurn
Zachary Phillips
Benjamin Naus
Evan Reuter

Paco Vicente

Luke Sheridan
James Wirth

James Marshall

Year School Finals Pace
FR Rio Rico 21:32.1 6:56
FR Salpointe 21:32.1 6:56
FR Sabino 21:32.4 6:56
SO Flowing Wells 21:32.4 6:56
SR Flowing Wells 21:37.1 6:58
JR Cienega 21:40.4 6:59
SO Canyon Del Oro 21:42.1 7:00
SR Cienega 21:46.1 7:01
SO Buena 21:47.6 7:01
SO Nogales 21:49.8 7:02
FR Marana 21:50.2 7:02
JR Empire High 21:50.4 7:02
JR Empire High 21:53.4 7:03
FR Nogales 21:56.1 7:04
FR Walden Grove 21:56.9 7:04
SO Marana 21:58.7 7:05
JR Pusch Ridge 21:59.4 7:05
SO Sabino 21:59.9 7:05
JR Cienega 22:00.8 7:06
SO Cienega 22:01.1 7:06
SO Canyon Del Oro 22:03.5 7:06
FR Canyon Del Oro 22:03.9 7:07
FR Salpointe 22:29.0 7:15
FR Sabino 22:31.3 7:15
SO Cienega 22:32.6 7T:16
SO Cienega 22:36.0 7:17
SR Flowing Wells 22:41.2 7:19
SO Mica Mountain 22:45.6 7:20
FR Empire High 22:47.1 7:20
FR Nogales 22:48.7 7:21
FR Empire High 22:50.4 7:22
JR Cienega 22:53.2 7:22
SO Cienega 22:54.5 7:23
FR Walden Grove 23:03.8 7:26
SO Mica Mountain 23:05.6 7:26
JR Nogales 23:06.0 7:27
FR Salpointe 23:07.9 7:27
FR Canyon Del Oro 23:13.6  7:29
FR Salpointe 23:18.6 7:31
SO Marana 23:21.1 7:31
FR Mica Mountain 23:22.6 7:32
SO Cienega 23:23.8 7:32
SR Sabino 23:27.6 7:34
FR Canyon Del Oro 23:27.8 7:34
FR Mica Mountain 23:36.3 7:36
SO Sahuaro 23:39.0 7:37
FR Walden Grove 23:45.9 7:39
SR Pusch Ridge 23:54.9 7:42
FR Canyon Del Oro 23:55.3 7:42
FR Salpointe 23:55.5 7:43
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Rolling Hills Golf Course,

John Gleeson Lancer Invitational
Hosted by Salpointe Catholic High School

Tucson,
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Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Place TmP1l

Bib

101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142

65

66
67
68
69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76
77

1437
1352
1251
1386
1379
1271
1193
1333
1054
1665
1488
1056
1438
1140
1279
1315
1127
1139
1310
1340
1281
1158
1284
1079
1027
1159
1240
1312
1256
1314
1337
1441
1349
1311
1308
1654
1536
1350
1534
1330
1607
1253

Joshua Lyon
Brady Hooper

Javier Chang King Cruz

Athos Gomez
Ulyses Arce
Baylor Burk
Andree Camarillo
Isaac Harroun
Matthew Hipps
Liam Diaz
Christopher Duenas
Sam Mosteller
Dustin Rogers
Martin Palmer
David Moreno
Hector Tello
Jack Gibbons
Ezekiel Palmer
Joshua Lynn
Premranjot Singh
Matthew Rohen-Trapp
Esteban Macias
Jayden Shaw

Fox Foster

Owen Ostheimer
Martin Urias
Markus Murphy
Lux Hammar
Francisco Tapia
Nathanial Nunez
Blaine Muncy
Jackson Thomas
Tristan Burke
Noah Marchus
Aiden Daley
Valen Morales
Armando Mendez Acuna
Camren Colvin
Dominic Carrasco
Nathaniel Cramer
Martin Torres
Cameron Houx

Year School Finals Pace
JR Pusch Ridge 23:57.4 7:43
JR Morenci 23:58.1 7:43
JR Kofa 24:00.0 7:44
FR Nogales 24:07.4 7:46
SR Nogales 24:09.1 7:47
FR Marana 24:13.8 7:48
SR Flowing Wells 24:23.8 7:52
SO Mica Mountain 24:36.8 7:56
SO Canyon Del Oro 24:37.2 T7:56
FR Walden Grove 24:41.5 7:57
SO Sabino 24:45.7 T7:59
SO Canyon Del Oro 24:46.4 7:59
JR Pusch Ridge 24:51.0 8:00
JR Cienega 24:53.9 8:01
FR Marana 24:53.9 8:01
JR Mountain View 25:09.1 8:06
JR Cienega 25:19.2 8:09
FR Cienega 25:22.4 8:10
SR Mountain View 25:26.5 8:12
FR Mica Mountain 25:31.9 8:14
FR Marana 25:35.1 8:15
JR Desert View 25:36.7 8:15
SO Marana 25:37.9 8:15
FR Catalina Fthlls 25:38.8 8:16
FR Buena 26:04.0 8:24
SO Desert View 26:28.1 8:32
FR Ironwood Ridge 27:03.1 8:43
FR Mountain View 27:07.3 8:44
FR Kofa 27:30.0 8:52
FR Mountain View 27:50.6 8:58
FR Mica Mountain 27:58.0 9:01
SO Pusch Ridge 28:13.8 9:06
FR Morenci 29:13.0 9:25
SO Mountain View 29:21.9 9:28
FR Mountain View 29:29.1 9:30
SO Tombstone 30:12.2 9:44
FR Sahuaro 31:14.9 10:04
FR Morenci 32:40.3 10:31
FR Sahuaro 33:37.1 10:50
FR Mica Mountain 34:01.7 10:58
FR Sunnyside 36:45.4 11:50
FR Kofa 41:59.8 13:32
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Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Team Scores No Division Listing

1. 20 Salpointe Catholic

1 1 1582 Brayden Willour

2 3 1561 Nathaniel Dyson

3 4 1568 Nathan Lehrling

4 5 1563 Khari Gurley-Yi

5 7 1581 Aidan Whetton

6 9) 1567 Joseph Lechowick
7 11) 1572 Brendan Meixner
2. 79 Thatcher

1 6 1645 Dathan Kartchner
2 10 1651 Jackson Unger

3 13 1641 Mason Bryce

4 20 1643 Wallace Haller

5 30 1647 E1i McNeil

3. 109 Catalina Foothills

1 2 1080 Ryan Mulholland

2 8 1076 Henry Dennis

3 12 1082 Christian Rathbun
4 14 1085 Samuel Zink

5 73 1079 Fox Foster

4. 130 Cienega

1 19 1146 Caleb Scheuerman
2 21 1123 Trenton Byrd

3 24 1136 Matthew Miraflor
4 31 1138 Brayden Newlen

5 35 1129 Zachary Grant

6 36) 1125 Luke Figueroa

7 39) 1132 Collin Judd

5. 136 Nogales

1 16 1396 Joel Martinez-Peralta
2 22 1400 Cristian Olivares
3 26 1377 Santiago Aguilar
4 28 1378 Arturo Alvarez

5 44 1404 Rafael Vasavilbaso Jr
6 46) 1389 Aaron Hernandez

7 55) 1385 Roberto Fierros

17:
18:
18:
18:
19:
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19:
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20:
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20:
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34.
53.
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22.
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05.
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42.
05.
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17.
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22.
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12.
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48.
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:33:20.2

:39:00.4

:42:20.1

:42:26.9

:43:24.5

1:24.9)

1:38.7)

7:43.2)

0:51.3)

1:49.0)
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Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Team Scores

No Division Listing

1195 Nathaniel Esquil

1199 Derrick Johnson

1194 Benjamin Durand
1193 Andree Camarillo

in JR

1434 Brandon Lecompte

1268 Gideon Anderson

1341 Simranjot Singh

1057 Daniel Pearson Jurabe FR

1058 Zachary Phillips

6. 158 Flowing Wells

1 18

2 23 1208 Oscar Verdugo
3 34 1191 Leonel Acosta
4 41

5 42 1200 Carlos Ledezma
6 ( 53)

7 (67)

7. 160 Pusch Ridge Christian
1 17 1439 Zachary Russo
2 25 1429 Cason Collins
3 32

4 38 1430 Hayden Picton
5 48 1433 Tyler Ingram
[ ( 63) 1440 Luke Sheridan
7 ( 65) 1437 Joshua Lyon
8. 167 Marana

1 15 1283 Isaac Santos
2 27 1274 Tyler Davis

3 33 1276 Nathan Larson
4 45

5 47 1280 Gavin Rhodes
[ ( 58) 1269 Andrew Arthur
7 ( 66) 1271 Baylor Burk
9. 235 Mica Mountain

1 29 1335 Dylan McKnew
2 37 1328 Carter Cox

3 54 1336 Hector Moreno
4 56 1325 Owen Barrett
5 59

6 ( 62) 1338 Benjamin Naus
7 ( 68) 1333 Isaac Harroun
10. 262 Canyon Del Oro

1 43 1049 Cesar Buff

2 50 1051 Debabu Girard
3 51 1048 Adam Boney

4 57

5 ol

6 ( 64) 1062 James Wirth

7 ( 69)

1054 Matthew Hipps
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12.
59.
54.
:57.

58.
40.
51.
:50.
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Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Team Scores No Division Listing

11. 271 Sabino ( 22:51.4 1:54:16.9 3:13.3)
1 40 1492 Noah Hymson FR 21:32.4
2 49 1500 Michael Waters S0 21:59.9
3 52 1486 Mason Craig FR 22:31.3
4 60 1491 David Hurn SR 23:27.6
5 70 1488 Christopher Duenas SO 24:45.7
12. 368 Marana Mountain View ( 26:59.1 2:14:55.4 4:12.8)
1 71 1315 Hector Tello JR 25:09.1
2 72 1310 Joshua Lynn SR 25:26.5
3 74 1312 Lux Hammar FR 27:07.3
4 75 1314 Nathanial Nunez FR 27:50.6
5 76 1311 Noah Marchus S0 29:21.9
6 ( 77) 1308 Aiden Daley FR 29:29.1

Incomplete Teams:
Ironwood Ridge

1244 Gage Robbins SO, 1231 Matthew Garmon FR, 1247 Zac Yanez SO, 1240 Markus
Murphy FR

Rio Rico
1470 Santiago Rojo FR, 1473 Emanuel Valdez FR

Buena
1032 Evan Straight FR, 1024 Andres Diaz S0, 1027 Owen Ostheimer FR

Empire High
1171 Riley Lanham-Venables JR, 1172 Kane Mattison JR, 1173 Akira Pascual FR,
1167 Miles Breen FR

Walden Grove
1667 John Henry Gobert FR, 1662 Johnny Barnes FR, 1673 Paco Vicente FR, 1665
Liam Diaz FR

Sahuaro

1538 Evan Reuter SO, 1536 Armando Mendez Acuna FR, 1534 Dominic Carrasco FR
Morenci

1352 Brady Hooper JR, 1349 Tristan Burke FR, 1350 Camren Colvin FR
Kofa

1251 Javier Chang King Cruz JR, 1256 Francisco Tapia FR, 1253 Cameron Houx FR

Desert View
1158 Esteban Macias JR, 1159 Martin Urias SO

Tombstone
1654 Valen Morales SO

Sunnyside
1607 Martin Torres FR



